

Feb 13, 2017, 10:39 am

RECEIVED ELECTRONICALLY

Supreme Court No. 94010-0
Court of Appeals No. 32221-1-III
(consolidated with 33704-9-III)

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON

STATE OF WASHINGTON,
Plaintiff/Petitioner,

vs.

DAVID RANDALL PRIEST,
Defendant/Respondent.

ANSWER TO PETITION FOR DISCRETIONARY REVIEW

SUSAN MARIE GASCH
WSBA No. 16485
P. O. Box 30339
Spokane, WA 99223-3005
(509) 443-9149
Attorney for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A. IDENTITY OF RESPONDENT AND RELIEF REQUESTED... 1

B. ISSUE..... 1

C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1

D. ARGUMENT WHY REVIEW SHOULD BE DENIED..... 5

 The Court of Appeals’ decision falls squarely within established precedent and does not meet this Court’s criteria for review..... 5

 1. Mr. Priest’s PRP was properly before the Court of Appeals..... 6

 2. The decision of the Court of Appeals granting a personal restraint petition due to lack of subject matter jurisdiction falls squarely within established precedent..... 11

E. CONCLUSION..... 20

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>Cases</u>	<u>Page</u>
<i>Breckenridge v. Valley Gen. Hosp.</i> , 150 Wn.2d 197, 75 P.3d 944, 949 (2003).....	19
<i>Hews v. Evans</i> , 99 Wn.2d 80, 660 P.2d 263 (1983).....	6
<i>In re Adolph</i> , 170 Wn. 2d 556, 243 P.3d 540 (2010).....	<i>passim</i> , 6, 8, 9, 10

<i>In re Disciplinary Proceedings Against Turco</i> , 137 Wn.2d 227, 970 P.2d 731 (1999).....	13
<i>In re Davis</i> , 152 Wn.2d 647, 101 P.3d 1 (2004).....	17
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Cook</i> , 114 Wn.2d 802, 792 P.2d 506 (1990).....	6
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Gentry</i> , 170 Wn.2d 711, 245 P.3d 766 (2010)..	8, 9
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Gentry</i> , 137 Wn.2d 378, 410, 972 P.2d 1250 (1999) as amended (June 30, 1999).....	17
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Goodwin</i> , 146 Wn.2d 861, 50 P.3d 618 (2002).....	10, 11
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Grantham</i> , 168 Wn.2d 204, 227 P.3d 285 (2010)..	8
<i>In re Pers. Restraint of Lord</i> , 123 Wn.2d 296868 P.2d 835 (1994).....	8
<i>Matheson v. City of Hoquiam</i> , 170 Wn. App. 811, 287 P.3d 619 (2012).....	7
<i>Matter of Fleming</i> , 129 Wn.2d 529, 919 P.2d 66 (1996).....	12
<i>Shoop v. Kittitas Cty.</i> , 149 Wn.2d 29, 65 P.3d 1194, 1196 (2003).....	12
<i>State v. Armenta</i> , 134 Wn.2d 1, 948 P.2d 1280 (1997).....	13
<i>State v. Boyd</i> , 109 Wn. App. 244, 34 P.3d 912 (2001).....	19
<i>State v. Callahan</i> , 77 Wn.2d 27, 459 P.2d 400 (1969).....	14–15
<i>State v. Daniels</i> , 104 Wn. App. 271, 16 P.3d 650, 654 (2001).....	14
<i>State v. L.J.M.</i> , 104 Wn.2d 386, 918 P.2d 898 (1996).....	19
<i>State v. McFarland</i> , 127 Wn.2d 322, 899 P.2d 1251 (1995).....	7
<i>State v. Monfort</i> , 179 Wn.2d 122, 312 P.3d 637, 641 (2013).....	13

<i>State v. Vickers</i> , 148 Wn.2d 91, 59 P.3d 58 (2002).....	17
<i>Wesley v. Schneckloth</i> , 55 Wn.2d 90, 346 P.2d 658 (1959).....	7

Statutes

18 U.S.C.A. §1151–53.....	14
RCW 37.12.....	14

Court Rules

RAP 2.5(a)(l).....	7
RAP 13.4(b).....	1
RAP 13.4(d).....	1
RAP 16.3(c).....	13
RAP 16.4.....	8, 9
RAP 16.4(a).....	12
RAP 16.4(b).....	9, 12
RAP 16.4(c).....	8, 9, 10, 11
RAP 16.4(c)(l).....	7, 9, 12
RAP 16.11(b).....	13
